SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City"), and SYSCON JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, whose address is 300-3600 Lysander Lane Richmond, BC, V7B 1C3 (the "Consultant"), collectively the "Parties."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement dated June 18, 2012, and an Amendatory Agreement dated January 5, 2015, (the "Agreement"), related to on-call professional technology services for a jail management information system used to manage inmates housed in City jails; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term and adjust the rates; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. All references in the Agreement to "Exhibit A" are amended to read as "Exhibit A and A-1", as applicable. The Services Agreement, Rate Adjustment Quotation marked as Exhibit A-1 is attached and incorporated by reference.
- **2.** Article 2 of the Agreement entitled "Term" is amended to read as follows:
 - "2. <u>TERM</u>: The term of this Agreement shall commence on December 1, 2011, and shall terminate on December 31, 2019, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the Agreement."
- **3.** Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW

Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties h Denver, Colorado as of	ave set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By



Contract Control Number:	TECHS-201103793-02	
Contractor Name:	SYSCON JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INC.	
j	ву:	
]	Name: KERRY LYNN (please print)	
	Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT (please print)	
A	ATTEST: [if required]	
E	By:	
Ŋ	Name:(please print)	

Title:



SERVICES AGREEMENT RATE ADJUSTMENT QUOTATION

TO:	Major Brian Moore,	CLIENT:	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
	Denver Sheriff Department		DENVER SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
FROM:	Rod Hicks		
DATE:	October 25, 2017		
RE:	Services Agreement extension and amendment	TERM:	January 1, 2018 – December 31, 2019

The **ON CALL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES AGREEMENT** (as amended), dated June 18, 2012 is set to expire December 31, 2017. For the 2-year extension period of January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2019 the time and materials charges will be as follows:

The hourly and daily rates contemplated by section 3A of the Agreement are:

- For services performed at the facilities of the City of Denver: \$194.52 per hour or \$1,556.16 per day.
- 2 For travel time to or from the City of Denver: \$153.57 per hour.
- For services not performed at the facilities of the City of Denver: \$153.57 per hour or \$1,228.56 per day.

Contract Control number SHERF-201103793-00. Amended January 5, 2015 by Contract Control number TECHS-201103793-01.